Post splitting/Sub-division of the Equity shares of the Company the Authorized share capital of the 
Company changed from 10,00,00,000 (Ten Crores) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each to 100,00,00,000 
(One Hundred Crores) equity shares of Re. 1/- each and the Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Equity 
Shares capital of the Company changed from 22197269 (Two Crore Twenty One Lakhs Ninety Seven 
thousand Two Hundred and Sixty Nine) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each fully paid-up to 221972690 

Balmer Lawrie Investments Limited 
CIN: L65999WB2001GOI093759

(Twenty Two Crores Nineteen Lakhs Seventy Two Thousand Six Hundred and Ninety) equity shares 
Re. 1/- each fully paid -up respectively.